

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Three month period ended 31 March 2014 (Unaudited)

البنك الأهلي المتحد



ahli united bank K.S.C.P.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Net Financing income	20,382	17,834
Fees and other income	4,421	4,114
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	24,803	21,948
Provision and impairment losses	(4,491)	(2,954)
OPERATING INCOME AFTER PROVISION AND IMPAIRMENT LOSSES	20,312	18,994
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	(7,688)	(7,384)
PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS	12,624	11,610
Taxation and Zakat	(554)	(527)
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD	12,070	11,083
Attributable to:		
Bank's equity shareholders	12,087	10,900
Non-controlling interest	(17)	183
	12,070	11,083
Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share attributable to the Bank's equity shareholder (fils)	9.4	8.5

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Profit for the period	12,070	11,083
Other comprehensive income		
<i>Other comprehensive income (loss) to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:</i>		
Net movement in cumulative changes in fair values of investments available for sale	5,648	74
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	(8)	99
Total comprehensive income for the period	17,710	11,256
Total comprehensive income attributable to:		
Bank's equity shareholders	17,429	10,976
Non-controlling interest	281	280
	17,710	11,256

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
Net cash from operating activities	211,314	45,027
Net cash from (used in) investing activities	1,088	(5,976)
Net cash used in financing activities	-	(19,176)
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	212,402	19,875
Cash and balances at 1 January	382,098	267,162
CASH AND BALANCES WITH BANKS AT 31 MARCH	594,500	287,037

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

	31 March 2014 KD '000	Audited 31 December 2013 KD '000
	ASSETS	
Cash and balances with banks	594,500	382,098
Deposits with Central Bank of Kuwait	211,767	287,587
Deposits with other banks and financial institutions	61,965	172,576
Financing receivables	2,314,598	2,140,922
Investment available for sale	73,861	69,023
Investment in associate	9,886	9,908
Investment property	33,866	33,906
Premises and equipment	39,194	39,214
Other assets and intangibles	31,387	29,742
TOTAL ASSETS	3,371,024	3,164,976
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Deposits from banks and other financial institutions	748,488	700,405
Deposits from customers	2,231,430	2,093,009
Other Liabilities	73,678	48,407
TOTAL LIABILITIES	3,053,596	2,841,821
EQUITY		
Share capital	130,155	130,155
Reserves	217,586	223,594
	347,741	353,749
Treasury Shares	(43,957)	(43,957)
Attributable to the Bank's equity shareholders	303,784	309,792
Non - controlling interest	13,644	13,363
TOTAL EQUITY	317,428	323,155
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	3,371,024	3,164,976

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	Three months ended 31 March	
	2014 KD '000	2013 KD '000
BALANCE AT 1 JANUARY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	309,792	282,809
Total comprehensive income for the period	17,429	10,976
Dividend paid	(23,437)	(19,176)
BALANCE AT 31 MARCH ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	303,784	274,609
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST	13,644	12,852
TOTAL EQUITY AT 31 MARCH	317,428	287,461

Dr. Anwar Ali Al-Mudhaf
Chairman

Sh. Abdullah Jaber Al-Ahmed Al-Sabah
Vice Chairman



بيان المركز المالي المجمع

(مدققة)		
٣١ مارس	٣١ ديسمبر	
٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	ألف د.ك.
٥٩٤,٥٠٠	٢٨٢,٠٩٨	نقد وأرصدة لدى البنوك
٢١١,٧٦٧	٢٨٧,٥٨٧	ودائع لدى بنك الكويت المركزي
٦١,٩٦٥	١٧٢,٥٧٦	ودائع لدى بنوك ومؤسسات مالية أخرى
٢,٣١٤,٥٩٨	٢,١٤٠,٩٢٢	مدينو تمويل
٧٣,٨٦١	٦٩,٠٢٣	استثمارات متاحة للبيع
٩,٨٨٦	٩,٩٠٨	استثمار في شركة زميلة
٣٣,٨٦٦	٣٣,٩٠٦	استثمار عقاري
٣٩,١٩٤	٣٩,٢١٤	ممتلكات ومعدات
٣١,٣٨٧	٢٩,٧٤٢	موجودات أخرى وموجودات غير ملموسة
٣,٣٧١,٠٢٤	٣,١٦٤,٩٧٦	مجموع الموجودات
٧٤٨,٤٨٨	٧٠٠,٤٠٥	ودائع من بنوك ومؤسسات مالية أخرى
٢,٢٣١,٤٣٠	٢,٠٩٣,٠٠٩	ودائع العملاء
٧٣,٦٧٨	٤٨,٤٠٧	مطلوبات أخرى
٣,٠٥٣,٥٩٦	٢,٨٤١,٨٢١	مجموع المطلوبات

١٣٠,١٥٥	١٣٠,١٥٥	رأس المال
٢١٧,٥٨٦	٢٢٣,٥٩٤	احتياطيات
٣٤٧,٧٤١	٣٥٣,٧٤٩	أسهم خزينة
(٤٣,٩٥٧)	(٤٣,٩٥٧)	حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي البنك
٣٠٣,٧٨٤	٣٠٩,٧٩٢	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
١٣,٦٤٤	١٣,٦٦٣	مجموع حقوق الملكية
٣١٧,٤٢٨	٣٢٣,١٥٥	مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية
٣,٣٧١,٠٢٤	٣,١٦٤,٩٧٦	

بيان التغيرات في حقوق الملكية المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس		
٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	ألف د.ك.
٣٠٩,٧٩٢	٢٨٢,٨٠٩	الرصيد كما في ١ يناير الخاص بمساهمي البنك
١٧,٤٢٩	١٠,٩٧٦	إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة
(٢٣,٤٣٧)	(١٩,١٧٦)	توزيعات أرباح
٣٠٣,٧٨٤	٢٧٤,٦٠٩	الرصيد كما في ٣١ مارس الخاص بمساهمي البنك
١٣,٦٤٤	١٢,٨٥٢	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
٣١٧,٤٢٨	٢٨٧,٤٦١	مجموع حقوق الملكية كما في ٣١ مارس

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس		
٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	ألف د.ك.
٢٠,٣٨٢	١٧,٨٣٤	صافي إيرادات تمويل
٤,٤٢١	٤,١١٤	أتعاب وعمولات وإيرادات أخرى
٢٤,٨٠٣	٢١,٩٤٨	إجمالي إيرادات التشغيل
(٤,٤٩١)	(٢,٩٥٤)	المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة
٢٠,٣١٢	١٨,٩٩٤	إيرادات التشغيل بعد المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة
(٧,٦٨٨)	(٧,٣٨٤)	إجمالي مصروفات التشغيل
١٢,٦٢٤	١١,٦١٠	ربح التشغيل قبل الضرائب
(٥٥٤)	(٥٢٧)	الضرائب والزكاة
١٢,٠٧٠	١١,٠٨٣	ربح الفترة الخاص بـ:
١٢,٠٨٧	١٠,٩٠٠	مساهمي البنك
(١٧)	١٨٣	الحقوق غير المسيطرة
١٢,٠٧٠	١١,٠٨٣	
٩,٠٤	٨,٠٥	ربحية السهم الأساسية والمخفضة الخاصة بمساهمي البنك (فلس)

بيان الأرباح أو الخسائر والدخل الشامل الآخر المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس		
٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	ألف د.ك.
١٢,٠٧٠	١١,٠٨٣	ربح الفترة
٥,٦٤٨	٧٤	الإيرادات الشاملة الأخرى:
(٨)	٩٩	صافي الحركة في التغيرات التراكمية في القيمة العادلة للاستثمارات المتاحة للبيع
١٧,٧١٠	١١,٢٥٦	فروق عملة من ترجمة عمليات أجنبية
١٧,٤٢٩	١٠,٩٧٦	إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة
٢٨١	٢٨٠	إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة الخاصة بـ:
١٧,٧١٠	١١,٢٥٦	مساهمي البنك
		الحقوق غير المسيطرة

بيان التدفقات النقدية المجمع

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس		
٢٠١٤	٢٠١٣	ألف د.ك.
٢١١,٣١٤	٤٥,٠٢٧	صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة التشغيل
١,٠٨٨	(٥,٩٧٦)	صافي النقد الناتج من (المستخدم في) أنشطة الاستثمار
-	(١٩,١٧٦)	صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة التمويل
٢١٢,٤٠٢	١٩,٨٧٥	صافي الزيادة في النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك
٣٨٢,٠٩٨	٢٦٧,١٦٢	النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ١ يناير
٥٩٤,٥٠٠	٢٨٧,٠٣٧	النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ٣١ مارس